

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 7937-8046/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No.8794/2007, WP No.17457/2007, WP No.20719/2008, WP No.22035/2008, WP No.27252/2009, WP No.28352/2009, WP No.28362/2009, WP No.29180/2009, WP No.2487/2010, WP No.3039/2010, WP No.6981/2010, WP No.7739/2010, WP No.9129/2010, WP No.10560/2010, WP No.15062/2010, WP No.21099/2011, WP No.21326/2011, WP No.21583/2011, WP No.21600/2011, WP No.21715/2011, WP No.21759/2011, WP No.21764/2011, WP No.21893/2011, WP No.21990/2011, W.P. No.21922/2011, WP No.21933/2011, WP No.21941/2011, WP No.22012/2011, WP No.22130/2011, WP No.22177/2011, WP No.22274/2011, WP No.22352/2011, WP No.22403/2011, WP No.22434/2011, WP No.22603/2011, WP No.22782/2011, WP No.22791/2011, WP No.22795/2011, WP No.22806/2011, WP No.22811/2011, WP No.22813/2011, WP No.22950/2011, WP No.22963/2011, WP No.23008/2011, WP No.23027/2011, WP No.23028/2011, WP No.23029/2011, WP No.23034/2011, WP No.23044/2011, WP No.23074/2011, WP No.23093/2011, WP No.23094/2011, WP No.23403/2011, WP No.23404/2011, WP No.23411/2011, WP No.23412/2011, WP No.23530/2011, WP No.23694/2011, WP No.23695/2011, WP No.23727/2011, WP No.23750/2011, WP No.23926/2011, WP No.24029/2011, WP No.24129/2011, WP No.24138/2011, WP No.24189/2011, WP No.24232/2011, WP No.24259/2011, WP No.24261/2011, WP No.24297/2011, WP No.24298/2011, WP No.24398/2011, WP No.24404/2011, WP No.24411/2011, WP No.24421/2011, WP No.24470/2011, WP No.24471/2011, WP No.24472/2011, WP No.24481/2011, WP No.24487/2011, WP No.24557/2011, WP No.24820/2011, WP No.24832/2011, WP No.24879/2011, WP No.25104/2011, WP No.25137/2011, WP No.25155/2011, WP No.25165/2011, WP No.25167/2011, WP No.25279/2011, WP No.25281/2011, WP No.25307/2011, WP No.25334/2011, WP No.25346/2011, WP No.25374/2011, WP No.25439/2011, WP No.25542/2011, WP No.26133/2011, WP No.26139/2011, WP No.26692/2011, WP No.29025/2011, WP No.31246/2011, WA No.1433/2008, WA No.1435/2008, WA No.693/2011, WA No.704/2011, WA No.751/2011, WA No.769/2011, WA No.804/2011, and WA No.108/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.& ORS.ETC.
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8713-8822 of 2013
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

...2/-

:2:

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.
In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall
remain stayed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|