

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13429-13432/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No.21922/2011, WP No.21990/2011, WP No.23403/2011 and WP No.23411/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master