

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 159-162 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25586-25589/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No.21922/2011,WP No.21990/2011,WP No.23403/2011,WP No.23411/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appls. for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of names of pro forma respondent Nos. 5 and 6 In SLP(C) No. 25586 of 2013, proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 34 in SLP(C) No. 25587 of 2013, pro forma respondent Nos. 6,7, & 8 in SLP(C) No. 25588 of 2013, pro forma respondent Nos. 6,7 & 8 in SLP(C) No. 25589 of 2013 are allowed. The names of aforesaid respondents are deleted from the array of parties name at the risk of the petitioners.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Indu Pokhriyal]	
Court Master		Court Master		

