

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25586-25589/2013

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P&ORS

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.reddy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25586/2013

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3
for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on
respondent No.4. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
requested that the notice be given dasti.

SLP(C) NO.25587,25588 OF 2013

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3
and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.04
17:13:20 IST

Reason: Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on
respondent No. 4. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
requested that the notice be given dasti.

Item No.67

SLP(C) NO.25589/2013

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 3
and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 and 9. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested that the notice be given dasti.

List again on 21.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar