

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 167-170/2014, I.A. Nos. 171-174/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21990/2011, WP No. 21922/2011, WP No. 23403/2011 and WP No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 29/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by learned counsel appearing for the respondents that the impleadment applications have not been served.

Issue notice on the impleadment applications.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER