

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25586-25589/2013

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC. Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fr
esh

steps for effecting service on respondent No.4 in SL
P(C)

No.25586, 25587 and 25588/2013 and respondent Nos.4 and 9 in
SLP(C) No.25589/2013.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to also furnish
the spare copies and fresh address for issuance of notice in
the impleadment application.

weeks.

The same be filed within two

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.11.15
10:35:26 IST
Reason:

List again on 16.12.2014.

ARI)

(PANKAJ BHAND
Registrar