

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25586-25589/2013

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of SLP(C) Nos.25586, 25587 and 25588/2013, despite order dated 11.11.2014, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken any fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.1 nor in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 9 in connection with SLP(C) No.25589/2013 and also the spare copies of the applications for impleadment has not been filed so far. Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to comply with the order dated 11.11.2014.

SLP(C) Nos.25586 to 25589/2013

In respect of all the above matters, service is not complete so far as respondent No.4 is concerned.

In respect of SLP(C) No.25589/2013, service is also not complete in respect of respondent No.9.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner in all the above matters to take fresh steps to complete service in respect of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.25586-25589/2013 and respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No.25589/2013.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar