

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 15001-15110/2013

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr M Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr Prashant Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Item No.23

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in the following petitions of the two sets of appeals herein- SLP(C) NOS. 15002, 15115, 15006, 15119, 1507, 15120, 15010, 15123, 15012, 15125, 15017, 15130, 15022, 15135, 15024, 15137, 15026, 15139, 15027, 15140, 15029, 15142, 15031, 15144, 15033, 15146, 15034, 15147, 15036, 15149, 15039, 15152, 15045, 15158, 15046, 15159, 15047, 15160, 15049, 15162, 15052, 15165, 15053, 15166, 15054, 15167, 15064, 15177, 15070, 15183, 15077, 15190, 15079, 15192, 15083, 15196, 15084, 15197, 15086, 15199, 15089, 15202, 15093, 15206, 15094, 15207, 15096, 15209, 15097, 15210, 15099, 15212, 15102, 15215 OF 2013.

The ld. Counsels, Mr Anil Kr Tandale, Ms T Anamika, Ms Anu Gupta, Mr Seshala Sai Bandaru, Mr Amit Sharma, Mr Prashant Chaudhary, Mr Vishal Arun have filed their vakalatnama in SLP(C) no. 15001-15110/2013 but the same is awaited for the second set of petitions bearing SLP(C) no. 15114-15223/2013 for their respective respondents.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Amit Sharma has filed counter affidavit in the first set of petitions however, the counter affidavit in the second set of petitions is awaited for the respective respondents. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Item No.23

The ld. Counsel, Mr G.N.Reddy has filed counter affidavit only on behalf of Chief General Manager(HRD), T.S.N.P.D.C.L, Warangal but the defects have been notified therein. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Respondents otherwise are common in both sets of petitions.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of all the unserved respondents in these petitions.

List again on 28.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar