

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
15001-15110/2013

No(s).

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are two sets of SLPs with the batch of 110 SLPs

having all respondents are common.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.07.31

In SLP(C) 15114-15223/2013, vakalatnama of Mr. Anil Kumar

10:58:28 IST

Reason:

Tandale,
Sai

Ms. T. Anamika, Ms. Anu Gupta, Mr. Seshala

Bandaru, Mr. Amit Sharma, Mr. Prashant Chaudhary and Mr. Vishal

Item No.30

Arun has not been filed, as per the table enclosed with the office report. Be filed within four weeks' time.

However for the connected SLP, the presence is complete but counter affidavit has yet not been filed. It was already the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

Service position and the pleadings of the remaining respondents is not clear in the office report.

Registry is warned to prepare the correct report and to verify the clear status.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

\234 ITEM NO.30
ON XIIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
15001-15110/2013

No(s).

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E

Respondent

(s)
(with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are two sets of SLPs with the batch of 110 SLPs

having all respondents are common.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.07.31

In SLP(C) 15114-15223/2013, vakalatnama of Mr.Anil Kumar

10:58:28 IST

Reason:

Tandale, Ms. T. Anamika, Ms. Anu Gupta, Mr. Seshala Sai

Bandaru, Mr. Amit Sharma, Mr. Prashant Chaudhary and Mr.Vishal
Item No.30 -2-

Arun has not been filed, as per the table enclosed with the office report. Be filed within four weeks' time.

However for the connected SLP, the presence is complete but counter affidavit has yet not been filed. It was already the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

Service position and the pleadings of the remaining respondents is not clear in the office report.

Registry is warned to prepare the correct report and to verify the clear status.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar