

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 28-07-2015

ITEM NO. : 30

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)Nos. 15001-15110 & 15114-15223 OF 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 136-245 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NOS. 15001-15110 OF 2013 AND INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 158-268 IN SLP(C) NOS. 15114-15227 OF 2013
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

..Petitioner

-Versus-

THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR,
A.P.S.P.D.C L.LED. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court Court on 23rd April, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Service is complete in the following petitions of the two sets of appeals herein- SLP(C) NOS. 15002, 15115, 15006, 15119, 1507, 15120, 15010, 15123, 15012, 15125, 15017, 15130, 15022, 15135, 15024, 15137, 15026, 15139, 15027, 15140, 15029, 15142, 15031, 15144, 15033, 15146, 15034, 15147, 15036, 15149, 15039, 15152, 15045, 15158, 15046, 15159, 15047, 15160, 15049, 15162, 15052, 15165, 15053, 15166, 15054, 15167, 15064, 15177, 15070, 15183, 15077, 15190, 15079, 15192, 15083, 15196, 15084, 15197, 15086, 15199, 15089, 15202, 15093, 15206, 15094, 15207, 15096, 15209, 15097, 15210, 15099, 15212, 15102, 15215 OF 2013.

The Id. Counsels, Mr Anil Kr Tandale, Ms T Anamika, Ms Anu Gupta, Mr Seshala Sai Bandaru, Mr Amit Sharma, Mr Prashant Chaudhary, Mr Vishal Arun have filed their vakalatnama in SLP(C) no. 15001-15110/2013 but the same is awaited for the second set of petitions bearing SLP(C) no. 15114-15223/2013 for their respective respondents. The Id. Counsel, Mr Amit Sharma has filed counter affidavit in the first set of petitions however, the counter affidavit in the second set of petitions is awaited for the respective respondents. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

The Id. Counsel, Mr G.N.Reddy has filed counter affidavit only on behalf of Chief General Manager(HRD), T.S.N.P.D.C.L, Warangal but the defects have been notified therein. Defects be cured within two weeks time. Respondents otherwise are common in both sets of petitions.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of all the unserved respondents in these petitions.
List again on 28.7.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on unserved Respondents.

It is further submitted that these two SLPs are batch of 110 SLPs numbers and all Respondents are common in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013 and 15114-15223 of 2013.

Service position of SLPs are as under:

It is further submitted that pursuant to above order Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Ms. T. Anamika, Ms. Anu Gupta, Mr. Seshala Sai Bandaru, Mr. Amit Sharma, Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Mr. Vishal Arun have filed their respective vakalatnama/appearance only in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013 as per table but they have not filed vakalatnama/appearance in connected SLP(C) Nos. 15114-15223 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondents as mentioned in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013 but not filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15114-15223 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of some respondents bearing only signatures of Respondents but name of Respondents not mentioned in vakalatnama/appearance.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit only on behalf of Chief General Manager (HRD), T.S.N.P.D.C.L., Warangal but he has not mentioned respondent nos. and SLP nos. in the counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on the respondents. Service position as per tabulation is enclosed.

The aforesaid matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
3. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate. Library-1
4. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate. E-11, Green Park, Main, Delhi-16
5. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate. 121, New Lawyers Chambers
6. Mr. Vishal Arun, Advocate. D-A, Kakateeya Aptt.
7. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate. 413, New Lawyers Chambers,
8. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate. Ch. No. 63

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR