

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 167-170/2014, I.A.Nos.171-174/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21990/2011,14/03/2012 in WP No. 21922/2011,14/03/2012 in WP No. 23403/2011,14/03/2012 in WP No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS  
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER