

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 26-02-2016

ITEM NO. : 16

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)Nos. 15001-15110 & 15114-15223 OF 2013.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 136-245 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) NOS. 15001-15110 OF 2013 AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 158-268 IN SLP(C) NOS. 15114-15227 OF 2013

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR,
A.P.S.P.D.C L.LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court Court on 16th December, 2015, when the following order was passed :-

"There are two sets of SLPs. All the respondents are common to all the petitions herein.

Despite undertaking, vakalatnama has not been filed in SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013. Four weeks' time is extended.

For the remaining unserved respondents, steps have yet not been taken. Four weeks' time is extended for taking fresh steps to effect service upon the unserved respondents.

List again on 26.2.2016."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that these are two sets of SLPs with the batch of 110 SLPs having all respondents are common.

It is further submitted that Mr. A.D.N. Rao, counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on unserved Respondents.

It is also submitted that pursuant to above order Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Ms. T. Anamika, Ms. Anu Gupta, Mr. Seshala Sai Bandaru, Mr. Amit Sharma, Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Mr. Vishal Arun have not filed vakalatnama/appearance in connected SLP(C) Nos. 15114-15223 of 2013.

It is also submitted that no Counter Affidavit in view of Ld. Registrar's Court order dated 16th September, 2015 aforesaid has been filed in the matter.

Service Position of two sets of SLPs with the batch of 110 SLPs having all common respondents are as below :

No	SLP	Total Respondents	Service Position	Service position of both SLPs	Description of counter affidavit filed on different dates
1	15001 & 15114	6	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5, 6, but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on R. 4	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
2	15002 & 15115	4	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and also on 16.09.15 filed counter affidavit on their behalf in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is Complete	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
3	15003 & 15116	10	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 4 to 10	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
4	15004 & 15117	69	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in	Service is not complete on RR. 4 to 69.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.

			15001-15110 of 2013.		
5	15005 & 15118	7	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and also filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 4 to 7.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
6	15006 & 15119	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Sasha lapa Sai bandaru has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 in 15006 of 2013 only	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
7	15007 & 15120	14	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Sashalapa sai bandaru has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos 4,5,7 to 14 in 15007 only. Opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
8	15008 & 15121	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld.	Service is not complete on R. 4	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.

			Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
9	15009 & 15122	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1,8 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 6 to 7.	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No.2 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No.3,4,5
10	15010 & 15123	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5,6,8,9 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4. And filed counter affidavit on their behalf in both SLPs. However, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos 5 to 10 in 15010 only but not filed counter affidavit in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 2,3,4.
11	15011 & 15124	27	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 ,5, 7 to 13, 15, 16, 18 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 3,6, 14, 17, 19 to 27.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
12	15012 & 15125	6	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1,6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2

			entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 3,4,5.
13	15013 & 15126	13	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 8, 10 to 12 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Ms. Anu Gupta has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos 5,7,9,13 in 15013 only. Opportunity declined.	Service is not complete on R. 6	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3 & 4.
14	15014 & 15127	15	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 12 and 13 in both SLPs He has also on 8,9,2015, 10.09.2015 and 16.9.2015 filed counter counter affidavit on behalf of Res Nos. 5 to 11,14 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on R. 15	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 12 & 13. And he has on 8.9.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 5 Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 8,9,10,11. Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 6,7,14.
15	15015 & 15128	12	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 5 to 8 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing	Service is not complete on RR. 9 to 12.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 5 Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 6 to 8

			counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
16	15016 & 15129	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs	Service is not complete on R. 4	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2& 3.
17	15017 & 15130	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1, 6 to 10 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No.3,4,5.
18	15018 & 15131	6	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs	Service is not complete on R. 6	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. Nos. 1,2 & 3.
19	15019 & 15132	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013..	Service is not complete on RR. 7,8.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. Nos.1,2 & 3.
20	15020 & 15133	20	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1, 6,7,11,16,17,19,20 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing	Service is not complete on RR. 8 to 10, 12 to 15, 18.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 3,4,5.

			counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
21	15021 & 15134	5	A.D. card received from respondent no. 5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs	Service is not complete on R. 4	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. Nos. 1,2 & 3.
22	15022 & 15135	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. in 15020 only. Opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
23	15023 & 15136	21	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 11,17,19 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.6, 8 to 11, 13, 14,18, 20, 21 in 15023 only. Opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 4, 5, 7, 12, 15, 16.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
24	15024 & 15137	6	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,5,6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3 Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate

			counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
25	15025 & 15138	34	A.D. card received from respondent nos.4,6,8,19, 23, 25,27, 28, 29 33,34 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2,3 & 5 in both SLPs. However, opportunity of filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3 is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.07.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.7,9,11,14,15,18,20,21,22,24, 26,30 to 32, in 15025 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.07.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 10,12,13, 16,17,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3, opportunity declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.07.15
26	15026 & 15139	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs A.D. card has been received from respondent no. 4, but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs.	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
27	15027 & 15140	6	A.D. card received from respondent no. 4 to 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.

28	15028 & 15141	30	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1,6 to 14,16,18,19 to 25,30 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs. Opportunity of filing counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No.2 is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 Mr. Seshalalpa sai bandru has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 20,26 in 15028 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 and Mr. Anil Kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 13 in 15028 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15.in 15001-15110 of 2013	Service is not complete on RR. 15,17, 27 to 29.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 3,4&5. And he has also on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2.
29	15029 & 15142	6	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Mr. Anil kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5,6, in 15029 only however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 to 4
30	15030 & 15143	6	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 ,5 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2 in both slps	Service is not complete on R. 3	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2.

31	15031 & 15144	2	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr.G.N.Reddy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Res.No.1 and filed counter affidavit in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 1
32	15032 & 15145	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on R. 4	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
33	15033 & 15146	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Anil kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 in 15033 only however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
34	15034 & 15147	4	A.D. card received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
35	15035 & 15148	9	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1,7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit on behalf of	Service is not complete RR. 8,9	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 3,4 & 5. And also filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 on 8.9.2015

			respondent no. 2 is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, Advocate has filed v/a on behalf of respondent no. 6 in 15035 only and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013.		
36	15036 & 15149	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013..	Service is not complete on respondent nos. 3, 4	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 10.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
37	15037 & 15150	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 8 ,9,10 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013..	Service is not complete RR. 3 to 6,7	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
38	15038 & 15151	20	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 9,10,18,19 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2 in both SLPs	Service is not complete on RR. 3 to 8, 11 to 17, 20.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.
39	15039 & 15152	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 7 to 8 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both slps however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	No counter affidavit has been filed. Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.

			Mr. Anil kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 6 in 15039 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
40	15040 & 15153	9	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 7,9 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Anil kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5,6 in 15040 only opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 3,4,8.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
41	15041 & 15154	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos.1, 3 to 6 ,8,9, 10 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. ,7	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5. SPN
42	15042 & 15155	38	A.D. card received from respondent nos.5,8,14,18,19,20,25,26, 30 to 37 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed	Service is not complete on RR. 6,7,12,13, 15 to 17, 28, 38.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 ,3 & 4.

			counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. in both SLPS Mr. Anil kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5,8 to 11,14,18,19,21,22,23,24,26,27,29,30,31,34 in 15042 only opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
43	15043 & 15156	27	A.D. card received from respondent nos.5 to 18,22,25,27 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 4 is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 13, 15 and 19 in 15043 only and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 20 to 21, 23, 24, 26.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3. And he has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 4.
44	15044 & 15157	25	A.D. card received from respondent no. 5, 9, 10, 12, 14, 18, 22 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4,6,7 in both SLPS however opportunity declined for filing counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 4,6,7 vide Ld. Registrar's dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of	Service is not complete on RR. 15,17, 23,25.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 4, however opportunity declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15. Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate

			2015. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 8 , 11,13,16,19 to 21,24 in 15044 only and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15001-15110 of 2013.		has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 6,7.
45	15045 & 15158	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No. 2 in 15001-15110 of 2015 Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No. 15045 only	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 ,3 & 4. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 in both SLPs
46	15046 & 15159	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.on behalf of Res. No.2 Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed on behalf of respondent no. 5 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15046 only	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,3 & 4. And he has also filed on 8.9.2015 counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no 2
47	15047 & 15160	6	A.D. card received from respondent no. 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,3 & 4. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2

			Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.2 Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5. and filed counter affidavit in 15047 only		
48	15048 & 15161	15	A.D. card received from respondent no. 5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4,in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.4. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 6 to 10, 12, 13 and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15048 only	Service is not complete on RR. 11,14	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 4
49	15049 & 15162	5	A.D. card received from respondent no. 1 and 5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 2,3,4.
50	15050 & 15163	10	A. D card received from respondent nos. 9, 10 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. in both SLPS Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5,7 in 15050 only opportunity of filing counter	Service is not complete on RR. 6,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2,3 & 4.

			affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
51	15051 & 15164	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 6 to 8 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs.	Service is not complete on R. 5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 ,3 & 4.
52	15052 & 15165	4	A.D. card has been received from respondent no. 4, but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs . Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3,4 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15052 only	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1&2.
53	15053 & 15166	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4, but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to3, 5, in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.3 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 6 to 8 in 15053 only Opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3
54	15054 &	4	A.D. card received from respondent no. 5 but no one has entered	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th

	15167		appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.1.		November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 2,3 & 4. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 1
55	15055 & 15168	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos.4, 6 to 7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.3	Service is not complete on R. 8	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3.
56	15056 & 15169	22	A.D. card received from respondent nos.7, 8, 10 to 12, 15, 16,20 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of R no. 1 Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5 to 6 and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15056 only Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate	Service is not complete on RR. , 13,17 to 19,21,22.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 2,3 & 4. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 1

			has filed v/a on behalf of respondent nos. 9 and 14 in 15056 only. Opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar Order dated 28.7.2015		
57	15057 & 15170	6	A.D. card received from respondent no.6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.1	Service is not complete on R.5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 2,3 & 4. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 1.
58	15058 & 15171	7	A.D. card received from respondent nos.4,7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on R.5, 6	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
59	15059 & 15172	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. in both SLPS Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4,5 and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15059 only	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
60	15060 & 15173	19	A.D. card received from respondent nos.1, 6,7,16,17 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld.	Service is not complete on RR. 9, 12 to 15, 18, 19	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 3,4,5

			Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Vishal Arun has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 5a,8,10,11 in 15060 only , however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
61	15061 & 15174	7	A.D. card received from respondent no.3 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2. in both SLPs Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4,7, and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15061 only	Service is not complete on RR.5,6	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.
62	15062 & 15175	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama and counter on behalf of respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 15062 only	Service is not complete on R.5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
63	15063 & 15176	5	A.D. card received from respondent nos.3,5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 2. in both SLPs	Service is not complete on R.4	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1& 2.
64	15064 & 15177	3	A.D. card received from respondent no.3 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.

			respondent nos. 1 to 2. in both SLPs		
65	15065 & 15178	9	A.D. card received from respondent no.1,6, 7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.2	Service is not complete on RR.8,9	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 3,4 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2.
66	15066 & 15179	20	A.D. card received from respondent nos.5,7,8,11,13,17,18 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. in both SLPs Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos, 6,19 and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15066 only Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.17. in 15066 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 4,9,10,12, 14 to 16,20	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
67	15067 & 15180	9	A.D. card received from respondent nos.1,7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing	Service is not complete on RR. 8,9	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 3, 4 & 5.

			counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.2 Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 6, filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15067 only		
68	15068 & 15181	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos.4,5, 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.3	Service is not complete on RR. 7,8	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.
69	15069 & 15182	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. in both SLPS	Service is not complete on R.4	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
70	15070 & 15183	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15070	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
71	15071 & 15184	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Service is complete on respondent no. 4 through A.D. card	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
72	15072 & 15185	29	A.D. card received from respondent nos.5 to 8, 10,12,13,16,18,20 to 23, 26, 29 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has	Service is not complete on RR. 11,14,15, 17,19,24,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.

			entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.4 Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 6,7,9,27,28, 29, and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15072 only	25.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 4.
73	15073 & 15186	34	A.D. card received from respondent nos.6,12 to 14, 16 to 18,20 to 23, 25 to 28,29, 31, 33 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5 in both SLPs Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 7 to 10 filed in 15073 only opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR., 11,15,19, 24,,30, 32, 34	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2,3,4 & 5.
74	15074 & 15187	23	A.D. card received from respondent nos.5,9 to 23, but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.4. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed	Service is not Complete on R. 7,8,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.

			vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 6,20, filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15074 only		
75	15075 & 15188	28	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 8 to 18, 20 to 28 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 7. and filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. Nos. 1 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.6,7. Mr. Anil Kumar tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 17. in 15075 only opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on R. 19	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 3 & 5. Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 6,7. No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 4.
76	15076 & 15189	13	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 6,9,11,12 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPS Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 7,10,11 in 15076 only. however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 5,8,13	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2, 3 & 4.
77	15077 &	7	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5 to 7 but no one has entered	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th

	15190		appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPS		November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2,3 & 4.
78	15078 & 15191	46	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5,7, 9 , 10, 12 to 17, 19 to 22, 24 to 46 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on RR. 6,8,11, 18,23	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2,3 & 4.
79	15079 & 15192	3	A.D. card received from respondent no. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs.MNM Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013	Service is complete	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
80	15080 & 15193	4	A.D. card received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on R. 3	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
81	15081 & 15194	12	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4, 6, 10, 12 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs.	Service is not complete on RR. 5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf

			Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs. Mr. Amit Sharma, has filed vakalatnama only in 15081 on behalf of respondent nos. 7 to 9 and		of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
82	15082 & 15195	12	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,5, 7 to 11 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs	Service is not complete on RR., 6, 8, 12.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
83	15083 & 15196	7	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,5, 6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPs Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 6,7 in SLP(C) Nos. 15083 only Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4,5 in 15083 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
84	15084 & 15197	3	A.D. card received from respondent no.3 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 to 2 in both SLPs	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.
85	15085 & 15198	25	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 14 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs.	Service is not complete on RR. 7	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf

			Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	to 9, 13, 21,25	of R. No. 1,2 &3.
			Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 6, 10 to 12, 15 to 20, 22,24 in SLP(C) Nos. 15085 only		
86	15086 & 15199	6	A.D. card received from respondent no.6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 to 4, filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.. Ms. T. Anamika has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 5 in 15086 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3,4.
87	15087 & 15200	14	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 to 7, 10 to 13 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 8 filed in SLP(C) No 15087 of 2013 and filed counter affidavit.	Service is not complete on RR. 9,14.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
88	15088 & 15201	22	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5, 12 to 16, 18 to 20, 22 but no one has entered appearance so far	Service is not complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed

			in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.4. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed v/a on behalf of respondent no. 7 to 11, 21, 22 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15088 of 2013.	on R. 17	counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 3 & 6.
89	15089 & 15202	8	A.D. card received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Res. No.3. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 6 to 8 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15089 of 2013.	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3.
90	15090 & 15203	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 7 to 8 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on RR. 4 to 6.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.

91	15091 & 15204	11	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 to 8,9,11 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPS. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on R. 10.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
92	15092 & 15205	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4 to 7, ut no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPS. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 9,10 filed in 15092 only. opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is complete	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
93	15093 & 15206	7	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 7 filed in 15093 only and filed counter affidavit	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
94	15094 & 15207	11	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 11 in SLP(C) Nos. 15094 of 2013 only	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
95	15095 & 15208	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 in both SLPS	Service is not complete on RR. 3 to 5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1 & 2.

96	15096 & 15209	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLPS. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4 filed in SLP(C) Nos. 15096 of 2013 only	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
97	15097 & 15210	7	A.D. card received from respondent no. 5 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in both SLP. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4,6,7	Service is complete.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.
98	15098 & 15211	4	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. A.D. card has been received from respondent nos. 3	Service is not complete on Rr. 4	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
99	15099 & 15212	4	A.D. card received from respondent no. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Amit Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3 and filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15099 only	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2.
100	15100 & 15213	10	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 1,6,7 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 5 and filed	Service is not complete on Rr. 8 to 10.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 2 Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed

			counter affidavit on behalf of Res Nos. 2 to 5 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 3,4,5.
10 1	15101 & 15214	8	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 5,6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 in both SLPs Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Res. No. 8.and also filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 15101 only	Service is not complete on R. 7	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 ,3 & 4.
10 2	15102 & 15215	5	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 5 filed in 15102 only.however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. AD Card received from Res. No.1., but no one has entered appearance so far.	Service is complete.	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 2,3,4.
10 3	15103 & 15216	6	A.D. card received from respondent no.6 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 4,5	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 5. Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.

10 4	15104 & 15217	7	Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, and filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 1 to 3 in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013. AD Card received from Respondent No. 4 to 6, but no one has entered appearance.	Service is not complete on R.7	Mr.G.N. Reddy, Advocate has on 16.09.2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Res.Nos. 1,2,3.
10 5	15105 & 15218	38	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4, 10, 16, 23,27,29, 31, 33, 37 to 38 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed v/a on behalf of respondent nos. 13, 15, 18, 19, 21, 22, 24 to 26, 28, 30, 34 to 36 filed 15105 only however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR.6 to 9, 11, 14, 17,20, 11 gumpala srinivas 14 uppula Prasad 17 J mallesha m 20 t Jagan	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has on 08.09.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Res. No. 3.
10 6	15106 & 15219	40	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,6,7,9, 12,14,18,20,25, 29, 31, 33 to 35,38 to 40 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing	Service is not complete on RR. 10, 11, 19, , 22,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11 th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 3.

			counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.5. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed v/a on behalf of respondent nos. 15, 17, 20, 21,23 24, 26 to 28, 30, 32, 36, 37 filed 15106 only.however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.		
10 7	15107 & 15220	66	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4, 6 TO 13, 14, 15, 17, 19, 22 TO 24, 26 TO 31, 33 TO 36, 38 to 40, 44,55, 57 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.3 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed v/a on behalf of respondent nos. 41, 43, 46, 47, 49, 50, 52 to 54, 56, 58, 62 to 64 filed in 15107 only. however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 16, 18,20,21, 25, 32, 37, 39, 42, 45, 48 55 S Rajender	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5.
10 8	15108 & 15221	74	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4,6, 8 to 11, 13, 15, 17, to 19, 21, 26, 29, 31, 34 to 37, 39, 40,46, 48, 49,,54, 58,59,61 to 63, 65, 67 to 69, ,73,74 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to,5. and filed counter affidavit on behalf of R.No.	Service is not complete on RR.7, 12,14,16, 20,22 to 25, 27,28,30, 32, 33,, 41 to 45, 47, 50,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5.

			1 to 3 ,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.3 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent nos.49, 51, 54, 55, 58, 57,60 to 62, 64, 66, 70 to 72 filed in 15108 only.however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	53, 56	
10 9	15109 & 15222	55	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 4, 7,8,10,17 to 20, 22,26,27,29,30,32,35,39 to 51,54,55 but no one has entered appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2 3,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.3 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 30, 32, 35, 36, 38, 39, 41 to 43, 45, 47, 51 to 53 filed in 15109 only.however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	Service is not complete on RR. 6,9, 11 to 16, 21,23 to 25, 28, 31, 34, 37	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has already on 11th November, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5.
11 0	15110 & 15223	123	A.D. card received from respondent nos. 8 to 10, 13 to 17, 19,20,22 to 34, 36, 40 to 42, 44,45,47 to 55, 57, 58, 61, 65, 67, 68, 70, 72 to 74, 76, 78 , 79, 81 to 86, 90, 91, 93, 94, 95, 97, 101, 108, 112, 114,116 to 118, 122, 123 but no one has entered	Service is not complete on RR. 6, 7,11,12,18,21,35, 37 to 39,	Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of R. No. 1,2 & 5.

		appearance so far in both SLPs. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 filed in both SLPs however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013 on behalf of Respondent No.3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 98, 100, 103, 104, 106,107, 109, 110, 111, 113 , 115, 119 to 121 filed in 15110 only however, opportunity of filing counter affidavit is declined vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 28.7.15 in 15001-15110 of 2013.	43,46,,64, 71,75, 87 to 89, 92, 96, 99, 102, 105,	
--	--	--	--	--

Service is not complete in Respondent No. 4 in 15001 & 15114, Respondent No. 4 to 10 in 15003 & 15116, Respondent Nos. 4 to 69 in 15004 & 15117, Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 in 15005 & 15118, Respondent No. 4 in 15008 & 15121, Respondent Nos. 6 to 7 in 15009 & 15122, Respondent Nos. 3, 6, 14, 17 , 19 to 27 in 15011 & 15124, Respondent No. 6 in 15013 & 15126, Respondent No. 15 in 15014 & 15127, Respondent Nos. 9 to 12 in 15015 & 15128, Respondent No.4 in 15016 & 15129, Respondent No. 6 in 15018 & 15131, Respondent Nos. 7, 8 in 15019 & 15132, Respondent Nos. 8 to 10, 12 to 15, 18 in 15020 & 15133, Respondent No. 4 in 15021 & 15134, Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7, 12, 15, 16 in 15023 & 15136, Respondent Nos. 10, 12, 13, 16, 17 in 15025 & 15138, Respondent Nos. 15, 17, 27 to 29 in 15028 & 15141 , Respondent No. 3 in 15030 & 15143, Respondent No. 4 in 15032 & 15145, Respondent Nos. 8, 9 in 15035 & 15148, Respondent No. 3, 4 in 15036 & 15149, Respondent No. 3 to 6, 7 in 15037 & 15150, Respondent Nos. 3 to 8, 11 to 17, 20 in 15038 & 15151, Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8 in 15040 & 15153, Respondent No. 7 in 15041 & 15154, Respondent Nos. 6,7,12,13,15 to 17, 28, 38 in 15042 & 15155, Respondent Nos. 20 to 21, 23,24,26 in 15043 & 15156, Respondent Nos. 15, 17, 23, 25 in 15044 & 15157, Respondent Nos. 11,14 in 15048 & 15161, Respondent No. 6 in 15050 & 15163, Respondent No. 5 in 15051 & 15164, Respondent No. 8 in 15055 &

15168, Respondent Nos. 13, 17 to 19, 21, 22 in 15056 & 15169, Respondent No. 5 in 15057 & 15170, Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in 15058 & 15171, Respondent Nos. 9, 12 to 15, 18, 19 in 15060 & 15173, Respondent Nos. 5,6 in 15061 & 15174, Respondent No. 5 in 15062 & 15175, Respondent No. 4 in 15063 & 15176, Respondent Nos. 8, 9 in 15065 & 15178, Respondent Nos. 4,9,10,12, 14 to 16, 20 in 15066 & 15179, Respondent Nos. 8, 9 in 15067 & 15180, Respondent Nos. 7, 8 in 15068 & 15181, Respondent No. 4 in 15069 & 15182, Respondent Nos. 11,14, 15, 17, 19, 24, 25 in 15072 & 15185, Respondent Nos. 11, 15, 19, 24, 30, 32, 34 in 15073 & 15186, Respondent Nos. 7,8 in 15074 & 15187, Respondent No. 19 in 15075 & 15188, Respondent Nos. 5, 8, 13 in 15076 & 15189, Respondent Nos. 6, 8,11,18,23 in 15078 & 15191, Respondent No. 3 in 15080 & 15193 , Respondent No. 5 in 15081 & 15194, Respondent Nos. 6, 18 , 12 in 15082 & 15195, Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 , 13, 21, 25 in 15085 & 15198 , Respondent Nos. 9, 14 in 15087 & 15200, Respondent No. 17 in 15088 & 15201, Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in 15090 & 15203, Respondent No. 10 in 15091 & 15204, Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in 15095 & 15208, Respondent No. 4 in 15098 & 15211, Respondent Nos. 8 to 10 in 15100 & 15213, Respondent No. 7 in 15101 & 15214, Respondent No. 4,5 in 15103 & 15216, Respondent No. 7 in 15104 & 15217, Respondent Nos. 6 to 9, 11, 14, 17,20 in 15105 & 15218, Respondent Nos. 10, 11, 19,22 in 15106 & 15219, Respondent Nos 16,18,20,21,25,32,37,39,42,45,48 in 15107 & 15220, Respondent Nos. 7, 12, 14, 16, 20, 22 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 32, 33, 41 to 45, 47, 50, 53, 56 in 15108 & 15221, Respondent Nos. 6,9,11 to 16, 21, 23 to 25, 28, 31, 34,37 in 15109 & 15222, Respondent Nos. 6, 7,11,12,18,21,35,37 to 39, 43, 46, 64, 71,75, 87 to 89, 92, 96, 99, 102, 105 in 15110 & 15223 of 2013.

The aforesaid matter is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, 22nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
3. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate. Library-1
4. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate. E-11, Green Park, Main, Delhi-16
5. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate. 121, New Lawyers Chambers
6. Mr. Vishal Arun, Advocate. D-A, Kakateeya Aptt.
7. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate. 413, New Lawyers Chambers,
8. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate. Ch. No. 63
9. Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate , 1 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR