

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.167-170/2014 and I.A. Nos.171-174/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21990/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21922/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23403/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date : 30/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week' further time to file spare copies of the applications for impleadment and fresh address of respondent no.9 in SLP(C) No.25589 of 2013.

Put up thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master