

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 175/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21990/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21922/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23403/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of respondents)

Date : 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.175 of 2016 is allowed, at the risk of the
petitioners.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RAJ RANI NEGI)
COURT MASTER