

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.As. No. 176-179 of 2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21922/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21990/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23403/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2016 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.As. No. 176-179 of 2016 within two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master