

XITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIIA

I.A. 176-179/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).25586-25589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012
in WP No. 21922/2011, WP No. 21990/2011, WP No. 23403/2011 and WP
No. 23411/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M. MADHUSUDAN REDDY & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENT. POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. A.P. & ORS Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 22/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed by the learned counsel appearing for the
respondents viz. Central Power Distribution Company of A.P. Limited
that he is not ready in the matters.

In view of that, we direct the Registry to list the
Interlocutory Applications No.176-179 of 2016 filed by the
Petitioners along with the Special Leave Petitions on Tuesday, the
29th

November, 2016.

It is made clear to the learned counsel appearing for the
respondents - Company that no further adjournment will be granted
in the matters under any circumstance.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER