

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15001-15110/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012
in WP No. 10560/2010 14/03/2012 in WA No. 108/2012 14/03/2012 in WP
No. 1433/2008 14/03/2012 in WP No. 1435/2008 14/03/2012 in WP No.
15062/2010 14/03/2012 in WP No. 17457/2007 14/03/2012 in WP No.
20719/2008 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21099/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21326/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21583/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21600/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21715/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21759/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21764/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21893/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21922/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21933/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 21941/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
21990/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22012/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22035/2008 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22130/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22177/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22274/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22352/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22403/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22434/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22603/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22782/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22791/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22795/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22806/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22811/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22813/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
22950/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 22963/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23008/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23027/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23028/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23029/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23034/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23044/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23074/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23093/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23094/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23403/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23404/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23411/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23412/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23530/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23694/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23695/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23727/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 23750/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
23926/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24029/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24129/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24138/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24189/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24232/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24259/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24261/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24297/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24298/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24398/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24404/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24411/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24421/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24470/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24471/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24472/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24481/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24487/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24557/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
24820/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24832/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
2487/2010 14/03/2012 in WP No. 24879/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25104/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25137/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25155/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25165/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.

-2-

25167/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25279/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25281/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25307/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25334/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25346/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25374/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 25439/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
25542/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 26133/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
26139/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 26692/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
27252/2009 14/03/2012 in WP No. 28352/2009 14/03/2012 in WP No.
28362/2009 14/03/2012 in WP No. 29025/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
29180/2009 14/03/2012 in WP No. 3039/2010 14/03/2012 in WP No.
31246/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 693/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No.
6981/2010 14/03/2012 in WP No. 704/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 751/2011
14/03/2012 in WP No. 769/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 7739/2010
14/03/2012 in WA No. 804/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 8794/2007
14/03/2012 in WP No. 9129/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent in SLP(C) No.
15001 of 2013 and with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25586-25589/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kushank Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

-3-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Niti S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to apply for substituted service. As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [INDU POKHRIYAL]

A.R.-CUM-P.S. COURT MASTER