

REGISTRAR COURT NO.

LISTED ON :

ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 247-356 of 2017

(Application for substituted Service with affidavit.)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 15001-15110 OF 2013 .

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR,
A.P.S.P.D.C L.LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to apply for substituted service. As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.”

It is submitted that Court's Order dated 3rd January, 2017. Mr. A.D.N Rao, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 11th January, 2017 filed application for substituted service by way of publication in two newspaper namely “Enadu” in Telugu and “Deccan Chronicle” in English Newspaper in respect of unserved Respondent as per Office Report dated 2nd January, 2017. The said application is registered as a I.A No. 247-356 of 2017.

The aforesaid matters are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
3. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate. Library-1
4. Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate. E-11, Green Park, Main, Delhi-16
5. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate. 121, New Lawyers Chambers
6. Mr. Vishal Arun, Advocate. D-A, Kakateeya Aptt.
7. Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate. 413, New Lawyers Chambers,
8. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate. Ch. No. 63
9. Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate , 1 Ashoka Road, New Delhi
- *10. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR