

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A. 247-356/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15001-15110/2013

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E Respondent(s)
(for substituted service and office report)

WITH

I.A. 269-378/2017 IN SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013
(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR substituted service and Office Report)Date : 09/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudipto Sirlar, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplications for substituted service in respect of respondents
are allowed. Issue notice accordingly.List on 11th April, 2017.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar