

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition No(s)...../2017 in Special Leave Petition
(Civil) Nos.25586-25589 of 2013

Diary No.24277 of 2017

B. Raju

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. Prabhakar Rao

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2017 The petition/s was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv. (mentioned by)
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the contempt petition/s after two weeks if
they are found in order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER