

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 247/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15001-15110/2013

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 247-356/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25586-25589/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 06-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Pallvai Law Associates
Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.15001-15110/2013

The Id. Counsel for respondent No.5 submits that he has already filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to the Id. Counsel for respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit provided stipulated period has not expired.

Despite last opportunity, affidavit with proof of publication of the unserved respondents has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 25586-25589/2013

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No.15114-15223/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit with proof of publication in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 12.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar