

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15001-15110/2013

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E & ORS.Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 015114 - 015223 / 2013 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 12-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Vishal Arun, AOR
G. N. Reddy, AOR
Gopal Verma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.15001-15110/2013

The matters are already directed to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No.15114-15223/2013

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner for filing affidavit with proof of
publication in respect of the unserved respondents within two
weeks.

List again on 17.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar