

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15001-15110/2013

K. AMARNATH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D. A.P.S.P.D.C.L.LTD.&ORS.E & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 015114 - 015223 / 2013 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013 (XII-A)

Date : 17-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Gopal Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15114-15223/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that publication of show cause notice in respect of the unserved respondents is very expensive. Hence, he has requested to serve the unserved respondents through dasti service. Dasti service, as prayed for, is allowed.

List again 10.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.11.2017

rd